
Private Grant Information Website

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation (WA) www.gatesfoundation.org

Ford Foundation (NY) www.fordfoundation.org

J. Paul Getty Trust (CA) www.getty.edu

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation (NJ)1. www.rwjf.org

Lilly Endowment Inc. (IN) www.lillyendowment.org

William & Flora Hewlett Foundation (CA) www.hewlett.org

W.K. Kellogg Foundation (MI) www.wkkf.org

David & Lucile Packard Foundation (NY) www.packard.org

Andrew W. Mellon Foundation (NY) www.mellon.org

John D. & Catherine T. MacArthur
Foundation (IL)

www.macfound.org

Gordon & Betty Moore Foundation (CA) www.moore.org

California Endowment (CA) www.calendow.org

RESOURCE
Funding 

41 Largest Grant Making Foundations

Small Business Development Program, Inc.
For more information-Help Desk: 386-243-9735 ext 1 

https://www.gatesfoundation.org/
https://www.fordfoundation.org/
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https://www.rwjf.org/
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Private Grant Information Website

Starr Foundation (NY) www.starrfoundation.org

Annie E. Casey Foundation (MD) www.aecf.org

Rockefeller Foundation (NY) www.rockfound.org

Kresge Foundation (MI) www.kresge.org

Duke Endowment (NC) www.dukeendowment.org

Annenberg Foundation (PA) www.annenbergfoundation.org

Charles Steward Mott Foundation (MI) www.mott.org

Carnegie Corporation of New York (NY) www.carnegie.org

Casey Family Programs (WA) www.casey.org

John S. and James L. Knight Foundation (FL)
www.knightfdn.org
No Link Provided

McKnight Foundation (MN) www.mcknight.org

Harry and Jeanette Weinberg Foundation
Inc. (MD) 

www.hjweinbergfoundation.org

RESOURCE
Funding 

Small Business Development Program, Inc.
For more information-Help Desk: 386-243-9735 ext 1 
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https://www.dukeendowment.org/
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Private Grant Information Website

Robert W. Woodruff Foundation Inc. (GA) www.woodruff.org

New York Community Trust (NY) www.nycommunitytrust.org

Richard King Mellon Foundation (PA) 
https://www.rkmf.org/funding-

programs/

Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation (MO) www.kauffman.org

Cleveland Foundation (OH) www.clevelandfoundation.org

Doris Duke Charitable Foundation (NY) https://www.dorisduke.org/

Alfred P. Sloan Foundation (NY) www.sloan.org

James Irvine Foundation (CA)
www.irvine.org

Houston Endowment Inc. (TX) www.houstonendowment.org

Chicago Community Trust (IL) www.cct.org

Wallace Foundation (NY) www.wallacefoundation.org

W.M. Keck Foundation (CA) www.wmkeck.org
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Funding 

Small Business Development Program, Inc.
For more information-Help Desk: 386-243-9735 ext 1 
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Private Grant Information Website

Brown Foundation Inc. (TX) www.brownfoundation.org

Tulsa Community Foundation (OK) www.tulsacf.org

William Penn Foundation (PA) www.williampennfoundation.org

Samuel Robert Nobel Foundation (OK) www.noble.org

Lumina Foundation for Education, Inc. (IN) https://www.luminafoundation.org/
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Small Business Development Program, Inc.
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